



TABULATION OF BIDS
 ST. CLAIR SHORES
 CIVIC ARENA MAIN PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0641

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
 51301 Schoenherr Road
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 3/31/2026
 TIME: 10:30 AM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	BASE BID		LANDSCAPING	ALTERNATE NO.1	BID TOTAL	
1	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc	\$ 2,053,908.66	*	\$ 115,332.00	\$ 59,710.75	\$ 2,228,951.41	
2	Angelo Iafrate Construction Company	\$ 2,158,557.70	*	\$ 102,975.00	\$ 98,075.00	\$ 2,359,607.70	*
3	Metropolitan Concrete Corp	\$ 2,264,018.53		\$ 67,938.00	\$ 102,192.50	\$ 2,434,149.03	
4	Anglin Civil, LLC	\$ 2,244,112.08		\$ 92,515.90	\$ 98,806.75	\$ 2,435,434.73	
5	Simone Construction Services	\$ 2,244,214.78		\$ 115,437.80	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 2,456,252.58	
6	DiLisio Contracting, Inc	\$ 2,395,674.82		\$ 85,792.50	\$ 64,650.00	\$ 2,546,117.32	
7	Best Asphalt Inc	\$ 2,364,875.25		\$ 138,130.00	\$ 157,625.00	\$ 2,660,630.25	
8	M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc	\$ 2,542,840.50		\$ 108,256.90	\$ 119,422.50	\$ 2,770,519.90	
9	Warren Contractors & Development, Inc	\$ 2,572,850.80		\$ 124,377.00	\$ 126,500.00	\$ 2,823,727.80	
10	Merlo Construction Co., Inc.	\$ 2,705,691.25		\$ 109,369.00	\$ 149,125.00	\$ 2,964,185.25	
10	HMC, LLC	\$ 2,691,465.25	*	\$ 136,741.00	\$ 165,618.75	\$ 2,993,825.00	*

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 ST. CLAIR SHORES
 CIVIC ARENA MAIN PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0641

Item No.	Description	Estimated		Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc		Angelo lafrate Construction Company		Metropolitan Concrete Corp	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1.	_Bonds, Insurance, and Mobilization (Max. \$150,000)	1	LS	56,880.00	56,880.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	93,500.00	93,500.00
2.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	5,452.16	5,452.16	39,000.00	39,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
3.	_Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	15,447.04	15,447.04	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
4.	_Storage Containers	1	LS	1,962.24	1,962.24	1,225.00	1,225.00	10,815.00	10,815.00
5.	_Zamboni Room Floor Reconstruction	1	LS	12,862.08	12,862.08	12,350.00	12,350.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
6.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	19,100	Syd	2.26	43,166.00 *	8.50	162,350.00	10.65	203,415.00
7.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	4,144.00	4,144.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,811.00	3,811.00
8.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	3	Ea	560.00	1,680.00	500.00	1,500.00	515.00	1,545.00
9.	Dr Structure, Rem	9	Ea	840.00	7,560.00	568.00	5,112.00	721.00	6,489.00
10.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	868	Ft	40.32	34,997.76	37.60	32,636.80	30.90	26,821.20
11.	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	304	Ft	49.28	14,981.12	26.50	8,056.00	36.05	10,959.20
12.	Curb, Rem	6	Ft	22.40	134.40	33.80	202.80	25.00	150.00
13.	Fence, Rem	284	Ft	6.72	1,908.48	4.15	1,178.60	12.00	3,408.00
14.	Pavt, Rem	1,042	Syd	11.46	11,941.32	8.75	9,117.50	6.50	6,773.00
15.	Sidewalk, Rem	357	Syd	16.80	5,997.60	8.60	3,070.20	6.50	2,320.50
16.	_Brick Pavers, Rem	10	Syd	28.00	280.00	12.50	125.00	7.50	75.00
17.	_Shed, Rem	1	LS	1,680.00	1,680.00	600.00	600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
18.	Post, Steel, 3 pound	168	Ft	16.80	2,822.40	9.00	1,512.00	14.85	2,494.80
19.	_Post, Rem	1	Ea	112.00	112.00	105.00	105.00	125.00	125.00
20.	_Sign, Rem	4	Ea	112.00	448.00	83.75	335.00	100.00	400.00
21.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	655	Ft	95.20	62,356.00	75.00	49,125.00	89.76	58,792.80
22.	Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	102	Ft	106.40	10,852.80	84.00	8,568.00	105.06	10,716.12
23.	Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	188	Ft	123.20	23,161.60	89.10	16,750.80	117.30	22,052.40
24.	Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	434	Ft	151.20	65,620.80	112.00	48,608.00	140.76	61,089.84
25.	Sewer, CI IV, 30 inch, Tr Det B	165	Ft	173.60	28,644.00	165.00	27,225.00	186.66	30,798.90
26.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	12	Ea	4,732.00	56,784.00	2,550.00	30,600.00	2,550.00	30,600.00
27.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	16	Ea	952.00	15,232.00	615.00	9,840.00	612.00	9,792.00
28.	_Dr Structure Cover, Yard Catch Basin	1	Ea	1,008.00	1,008.00	615.00	615.00	612.00	612.00
29.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	3	Ea	5,824.00	17,472.00	3,045.00	9,135.00	3,264.00	9,792.00
30.	_Dr Structure, 60 inch dia, Modified	2	Ea	7,056.00	14,112.00	5,450.00	10,900.00	6,120.00	12,240.00
31.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	677	Ft	16.86	11,414.22	25.00	16,925.00	25.50	17,263.50



TABULATION OF BIDS
 ST. CLAIR SHORES
 CIVIC ARENA MAIN PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0641

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc 4810 Old Plack Road Milford, MI 48381		Angelo lafrate Construction Company 26300 Sherwood Warren, MI 48091		Metropolitan Concrete Corp 6581 Metropolitan Parkway Sterling Heights, MI 48312	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
32.	Electrical Conduit, 4 inch	415	Ft	26.88	11,155.20	15.00	6,225.00	25.00	10,375.00
33.	Hydrant, Rem	1	Ea	560.00	560.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	600.00	600.00
34.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	3,060.00	3,060.00
35.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	2	Ea	7,000.00	14,000.00 *	2,950.00	5,900.00	2,652.00	5,304.00
36.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	Ea	11,200.00	11,200.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	7,854.00	7,854.00
37.	_Water Main, PVC C909, 8 inch, Tr Det G	282	Ft	136.64	38,532.48	106.80	30,117.60	126.48	35,667.36
38.	_Water Main, PVC C909, 8 inch, Tr Det F	25	Ft	136.64	3,416.00	101.00	2,525.00	105.06	2,626.50
39.	_Water Serv, 2 inch	1	Ea	6,809.60	6,809.60	5,450.00	5,450.00	3,914.00	3,914.00
40.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	4,256.00	4,256.00	3,950.00	3,950.00	4,635.00	4,635.00
41.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	4,704.00	4,704.00	5,960.00	5,960.00	5,665.00	5,665.00
42.	_Fence, Black, Decorative Aluminum, 60 inch	74	Ft	107.52	7,956.48	96.00	7,104.00	82.50	6,105.00
43.	Monument Box	2	Ea	1,680.00	3,360.00	930.80	1,861.60	450.00	900.00
44.	_Fence Gate, 20 foot, for 72 inch Chain Link Fence, Modified	2	Ea	5,868.80	11,737.60	5,240.00	10,480.00	3,675.00	7,350.00
45.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	5,200	Syd	10.74	55,848.00	12.50	65,000.00	12.24	63,648.00
46.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	15,000	Syd	14.04	210,600.00	15.90	238,500.00	15.30	229,500.00
47.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch	13,600	Syd	44.37	603,432.00	42.20	573,920.00	49.15	668,440.00
48.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	5,300	Syd	52.64	278,992.00	55.50	294,150.00 *	58.55	310,315.00
49.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	1,729	Ft	24.64	42,602.56	19.45	33,629.05	25.00	43,225.00
50.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2, Modified	1,786	Ft	24.64	44,007.04	19.45	34,737.70	25.00	44,650.00
51.	Detectable Warning Surface	82	Ft	39.20	3,214.40	44.60	3,657.20	75.00	6,150.00
52.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	7,225	Sft	5.32	38,437.00	7.00	50,575.00	7.15	51,658.75
53.	_Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	82	Ft	22.40	1,836.80	24.25	1,988.50	25.00	2,050.00
54.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	33	Sft	7.84	258.72	15.00	495.00	10.00	330.00
55.	_Curb-Face Sidewalk, Conc	3,445	Sft	7.56	26,044.20	10.50	36,172.50	11.80	40,651.00
56.	_Fence, Chain-Link, 72 inch, Modified	166	Ft	95.20	15,803.20	85.00	14,110.00	68.25	11,329.50
57.	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch Crosswalk	238	Ft	10.08	2,399.04	9.00	2,142.00	4.62	1,099.56
58.	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	730	Ft	4.48	3,270.40	4.00	2,920.00	1.10	803.00
59.	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow	7,370	Ft	3.64	26,826.80	3.25	23,952.50	1.10	8,107.00
60.	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Accessible Sym, Blue	8	Ea	117.60	940.80	105.00	840.00	132.00	1,056.00
61.	_Sign, Type IA	8	Ea	392.00	3,136.00	40.00	320.00	330.00	2,640.00
62.	_Sign, Type IIA	8	Ea	392.00	3,136.00	50.00	400.00	376.20	3,009.60
63.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	1,990.24	1,990.24	2,215.00	2,215.00	1,545.00	1,545.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 ST. CLAIR SHORES
 CIVIC ARENA MAIN PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0641

Mark Anthony Contracting, Inc
 4810 Old Plack Road
 Milford, MI 48381

Angelo lafrate Construction Company
 26300 Sherwood
 Warren, MI 48091

Metropolitan Concrete Corp
 6581 Metropolitan Parkway
 Sterling Heights, MI 48312

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
64.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	16	Ea	72.80	1,164.80	120.00	1,920.00	137.50	2,200.00
65.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	238	Ft	3.36	799.68	2.90	690.20	3.00	714.00
66.	_Erosion Control, Yard Inlet Protection	1	Ea	89.60	89.60	197.15	197.15	220.00	220.00
67.	_Earth Excavation, Modified	350	Cyd	107.08	37,478.00	21.10	7,385.00	32.20	11,270.00
Total Base Bid:				\$	2,053,908.66	\$	2,158,557.70 *	\$	2,264,018.53
LANDSCAPING									
68.	_Ajuga reptans 'Burgundy Glow', 1 gal	148	Ea	26.88	3,978.24	24.00	3,552.00	16.48	2,439.04
69.	_Calamagrostis x acutiflora 'Overdam', 2 gal	14	Ea	39.20	548.80	35.00	490.00	36.05	504.70
70.	_Geranium sanguineum 'Pink Diadem', 1 gal	49	Ea	26.88	1,317.12	24.00	1,176.00	19.57	958.93
71.	_Geranium x 'Azure Rush', 1 gal	57	Ea	26.88	1,532.16	24.00	1,368.00	19.57	1,115.49
72.	_Liquidambar styraciflua 'Slender Silhouette', 30 gal pot	13	Ea	784.00	10,192.00	700.00	9,100.00	581.95	7,565.35
73.	_Miscanthus sinensis 'Encore', 2 gal	105	Ea	33.60	3,528.00	30.00	3,150.00	25.75	2,703.75
74.	_Ophiopogon planiscapus 'Niger', 2 gal	6	Ea	44.80	268.80	40.00	240.00	41.20	247.20
75.	_Pennisetum orientale 'Karley Rose', 2 gal	150	Ea	39.20	5,880.00	35.00	5,250.00	26.78	4,017.00
76.	_Picea abies 'Nidiformis', 3 gal	92	Ea	67.20	6,182.40	60.00	5,520.00	57.68	5,306.56
77.	_Quercus x 'Crimschmidt', 2.5 inch cal.	13	Ea	896.00	11,648.00	800.00	10,400.00	545.90	7,096.70
78.	_Sporobolus heterolepis, plug	1,034	Ea	6.16	6,369.44	5.50	5,687.00	5.15	5,325.10
79.	_Syringa reticulata 'Summer Storm', 2.5 inch cal.	6	Ea	1,008.00	6,048.00	900.00	5,400.00	525.30	3,151.80
80.	_Thymus praecox 'Coccineus', plug	544	Ea	6.16	3,351.04	5.50	2,992.00	9.27	5,042.88
81.	_Zelkova musashino columnar, 2.5 inch cal.	10	Ea	980.00	9,800.00	875.00	8,750.00	571.65	5,716.50
82.	_Mulch, 3 inch	1,700	Syd	7.84	13,328.00	7.00	11,900.00	5.61	9,537.00
83.	_Landscape Maintenance and Warranty, 2 Years	1	LS	31,360.00	31,360.00	28,000.00	28,000.00	7,210.00	7,210.00
Total Landscaping:				\$	115,332.00	\$	102,975.00	\$	67,938.00
ALTERNATE NO. 1									
1.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV, Modified	775	Cyd	44.53	34,510.75	85.00	65,875.00	86.70	67,192.50
2.	_Triaxial Geogrid	14,000	Syd	1.80	25,200.00	2.30	32,200.00	2.50	35,000.00
Total Alternate No. 1:					59,710.75		98,075.00		102,192.50
Grand Total (Base Bid + Landscaping + Alternate No. 1):				\$	2,228,951.41	\$	2,359,607.70 *	\$	2,434,149.03

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 ST. CLAIR SHORES
 CIVIC ARENA MAIN PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0641

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Anglin Civil, LLC 1300 Newburgh Rd. Livonia, MI 48150		Simone Construction Services 51268 Fischer Park Drive Shelby Township, MI 48316		DiLisio Contracting, Inc 23525 Lakepointe Drive Clinton Township, MI 48036		Best Asphalt Inc 6334 N Beverly Plaza Romulus, MI 48174		M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc 9195 Marine City Hwy. Fair Haven, MI 48023	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID													
1.	_Bonds, Insurance, and Mobilization (Max. \$150,000)	1	LS	150,000.00	150,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
2.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	101,321.52	101,321.52	18,500.00	18,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	40,723.00	40,723.00
3.	_Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	90,701.00	90,701.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,933.00	7,933.00
4.	_Storage Containers	1	LS	4,454.00	4,454.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,173.00	5,173.00
5.	_Zamboni Room Floor Reconstruction	1	LS	8,411.82	8,411.82	14,000.00	14,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,400.00	13,400.00	16,222.00	16,222.00
6.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	19,100	Syd	5.32	101,612.00	10.07	192,337.00	13.65	260,715.00	12.00	229,200.00	10.00	191,000.00
7.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	1,760.00	1,760.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,993.00	2,993.00
8.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	3	Ea	470.20	1,410.60	700.00	2,100.00	500.00	1,500.00	350.00	1,050.00	997.00	2,991.00
9.	Dr Structure, Rem	9	Ea	481.00	4,329.00	875.00	7,875.00	400.00	3,600.00	385.00	3,465.00	683.00	6,147.00
10.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	868	Ft	32.51	28,218.68	28.75	24,955.00	40.00	34,720.00	33.00	28,644.00	41.00	35,588.00
11.	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	304	Ft	20.13	6,119.52	33.50	10,184.00	50.00	15,200.00	17.00	5,168.00	60.00	18,240.00
12.	Curb, Rem	6	Ft	30.57	183.42	30.00	180.00	30.00	180.00	25.00	150.00	53.00	318.00
13.	Fence, Rem	284	Ft	5.29	1,502.36	4.60	1,306.40	10.00	2,840.00	8.00	2,272.00	10.50	2,982.00
14.	Pavt, Rem	1,042	Syd	12.16	12,670.72	5.40	5,626.80	10.00	10,420.00	7.50	7,815.00	15.00	15,630.00
15.	Sidewalk, Rem	357	Syd	13.57	4,844.49	15.52	5,540.64	10.00	3,570.00	13.00	4,641.00	19.30	6,890.10
16.	_Brick Pavers, Rem	10	Syd	62.83	628.30	25.00	250.00	50.00	500.00	25.00	250.00	105.00	1,050.00
17.	_Shed, Rem	1	LS	4,748.25	4,748.25	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,595.00	4,595.00
18.	Post, Steel, 3 pound	168	Ft	9.00	1,512.00	15.53	2,609.04	15.00	2,520.00	12.00	2,016.00	14.20	2,385.60
19.	_Post, Rem	1	Ea	311.30	311.30	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	75.00	75.00	1,512.00	1,512.00
20.	_Sign, Rem	4	Ea	75.35	301.40	100.00	400.00	300.00	1,200.00	50.00	200.00	31.00	124.00
21.	Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	655	Ft	46.66	30,562.30	75.23	49,275.65	50.00	32,750.00	81.00	53,055.00	85.00	55,675.00
22.	Sewer, Cl IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	102	Ft	64.71	6,600.42	92.75	9,460.50	65.00	6,630.00	96.00	9,792.00	100.00	10,200.00
23.	Sewer, Cl IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	188	Ft	71.78	13,494.64	98.00	18,424.00	85.00	15,980.00	110.00	20,680.00	112.00	21,056.00
24.	Sewer, Cl IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	434	Ft	117.62	51,047.08	136.00	59,024.00	125.00	54,250.00	145.00	62,930.00	165.00	71,610.00
25.	Sewer, Cl IV, 30 inch, Tr Det B	165	Ft	165.56	27,317.40	178.30	29,419.50	160.00	26,400.00	195.00	32,175.00	185.00	30,525.00
26.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	12	Ea	1,757.90	21,094.80	4,000.00	48,000.00	2,500.00	30,000.00	2,500.00	30,000.00	3,490.00	41,880.00
27.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	16	Ea	794.20	12,707.20	650.00	10,400.00	650.00	10,400.00	750.00	12,000.00	731.00	11,696.00
28.	_Dr Structure Cover, Yard Catch Basin	1	Ea	791.02	791.02	680.00	680.00	600.00	600.00	750.00	750.00	610.00	610.00
29.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	3	Ea	2,287.90	6,863.70	4,000.00	12,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	3,300.00	9,900.00	4,053.00	12,159.00
30.	_Dr Structure, 60 inch dia, Modified	2	Ea	4,429.20	8,858.40	6,500.00	13,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	5,800.00	11,600.00	6,655.00	13,310.00
31.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	677	Ft	13.59	9,200.43	21.50	14,555.50	15.00	10,155.00	24.00	16,248.00	24.00	16,248.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 ST. CLAIR SHORES
 CIVIC ARENA MAIN PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0641

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Anglin Civil, LLC 1300 Newburgh Rd. Livonia, MI 48150		Simone Construction Services 51268 Fischer Park Drive Shelby Township, MI 48316		DiLisio Contracting, Inc 23525 Lakepointe Drive Clinton Township, MI 48036		Best Asphalt Inc 6334 N Beverly Plaza Romulus, MI 48174		M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc 9195 Marine City Hwy. Fair Haven, MI 48023	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
32.	Electrical Conduit, 4 inch	415	Ft	24.00	9,960.00	23.00	9,545.00	29.00	12,035.00	27.00	11,205.00	18.00	7,470.00
33.	Hydrant, Rem	1	Ea	773.86	773.86	2,300.00	2,300.00	300.00	300.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,819.00	1,819.00
34.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	10,204.88	10,204.88	5,400.00	5,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	5,627.00	5,627.00
35.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	2	Ea	2,833.16	5,666.32	3,700.00	7,400.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,002.00	6,004.00
36.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	Ea	8,832.66	8,832.66	8,700.00	8,700.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,900.00	7,900.00	10,030.00	10,030.00
37.	_Water Main, PVC C909, 8 inch, Tr Det G	282	Ft	58.26	16,429.32	110.00	31,020.00	90.00	25,380.00	116.00	32,712.00	134.00	37,788.00
38.	_Water Main, PVC C909, 8 inch, Tr Det F	25	Ft	84.75	2,118.75	102.00	2,550.00	65.00	1,625.00	55.00	1,375.00	134.00	3,350.00
39.	_Water Serv, 2 inch	1	Ea	2,175.43	2,175.43	7,900.00	7,900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	7,128.00	7,128.00
40.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	1,874.42	1,874.42	8,500.00	8,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,850.00	3,850.00	4,492.00	4,492.00
41.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	2,823.12	2,823.12	9,000.00	9,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	6,829.00	6,829.00
42.	_Fence, Black, Decorative Aluminum, 60 inch	74	Ft	114.90	8,502.60	110.40	8,169.60	96.00	7,104.00	50.00	3,700.00	100.80	7,459.20
43.	Monument Box	2	Ea	605.17	1,210.34	750.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	300.00	600.00	1,575.00	3,150.00
44.	_Fence Gate, 20 foot, for 72 inch Chain Link Fence, Modified	2	Ea	4,759.00	9,518.00	6,026.00	12,052.00	5,240.00	10,480.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,502.00	11,004.00
45.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	5,200	Syd	8.47	44,044.00	11.78	61,256.00	12.80	66,560.00	14.00	72,800.00	11.90	61,880.00
46.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	15,000	Syd	10.79	161,850.00	15.79	236,850.00	12.80	192,000.00	18.30	274,500.00	15.60	234,000.00
47.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch	13,600	Syd	50.00	680,000.00	45.50	618,800.00	55.00	748,000.00	55.00	748,000.00	52.50	714,000.00
48.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	5,300	Syd	60.00	318,000.00	56.00	296,800.00	60.00	318,000.00	66.00	349,800.00	63.00	333,900.00
49.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	1,729	Ft	28.00	48,412.00	26.45	45,732.05	30.00	51,870.00	31.00	53,599.00	34.00	58,786.00
50.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2, Modified	1,786	Ft	28.00	50,008.00	26.45	47,239.70	30.00	53,580.00	31.00	55,366.00	34.00	60,724.00
51.	Detectable Warning Surface	82	Ft	75.00	6,150.00	25.55	2,095.10	44.00	3,608.00	85.00	6,970.00	78.80	6,461.60
52.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	7,225	Sft	6.70	48,407.50	8.38	60,545.50	5.90	42,627.50	6.35	45,878.75	7.40	53,465.00
53.	_Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	82	Ft	28.00	2,296.00	26.45	2,168.90	0.01	0.82	33.00	2,706.00	29.40	2,410.80
54.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	33	Sft	12.00	396.00	12.00	396.00	40.00	1,320.00	13.00	429.00	14.10	465.30
55.	_Curb-Face Sidewalk, Conc	3,445	Sft	10.98	37,826.10	11.26	38,790.70	10.00	34,450.00	10.00	34,450.00	10.80	37,206.00
56.	_Fence, Chain-Link, 72 inch, Modified	166	Ft	70.37	11,681.42	97.75	16,226.50	85.00	14,110.00	70.00	11,620.00	89.30	14,823.80
57.	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch Crosswalk	238	Ft	9.00	2,142.00	2.65	630.70	9.00	2,142.00	8.25	1,963.50	9.50	2,261.00
58.	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	730	Ft	4.00	2,920.00	0.63	459.90	4.00	2,920.00	0.55	401.50	4.20	3,066.00
59.	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow	7,370	Ft	3.25	23,952.50	0.63	4,643.10	3.25	23,952.50	0.45	3,316.50	3.50	25,795.00
60.	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Accessible Sym, Blue	8	Ea	105.00	840.00	75.00	600.00	105.00	840.00	50.00	400.00	110.30	882.40
61.	_Sign, Type IA	8	Ea	40.00	320.00	175.50	1,404.00	200.00	1,600.00	250.00	2,000.00	115.50	924.00
62.	_Sign, Type IIA	8	Ea	50.00	400.00	127.00	1,016.00	400.00	3,200.00	250.00	2,000.00	160.20	1,281.60
63.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	2,366.00	2,366.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,537.00	2,537.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 ST. CLAIR SHORES
 CIVIC ARENA MAIN PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0641

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Anglin Civil, LLC 1300 Newburgh Rd. Livonia, MI 48150		Simone Construction Services 51268 Fischer Park Drive Shelby Township, MI 48316		DiLisio Contracting, Inc 23525 Lakepointe Drive Clinton Township, MI 48036		Best Asphalt Inc 6334 N Beverly Plaza Romulus, MI 48174		M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc 9195 Marine City Hwy. Fair Haven, MI 48023	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
64.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	16	Ea	117.85	1,885.60	150.00	2,400.00	75.00	1,200.00	150.00	2,400.00	93.90	1,502.40
65.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	238	Ft	2.31	549.78	4.50	1,071.00	5.00	1,190.00	1.50	357.00	4.60	1,094.80
66.	_Erosion Control, Yard Inlet Protection	1	Ea	177.21	177.21	150.00	150.00	100.00	100.00	250.00	250.00	182.90	182.90
67.	_Earth Excavation, Modified	350	Cyd	16.63	5,820.50	30.00	10,500.00	35.00	12,250.00	45.00	15,750.00	44.50	15,575.00
Total Base Bid:				\$ 2,244,112.08		\$ 2,244,214.78		\$ 2,395,674.82		\$ 2,364,875.25		\$ 2,542,840.50	
LANDSCAPING													
68.	_Ajuga reptans 'Burgundy Glow', 1 gal	148	Ea	40.00	5,920.00	29.00	4,292.00	30.00	4,440.00	33.00	4,884.00	25.20	3,729.60
69.	_Calamagrostis x acutiflora 'Overdam', 2 gal	14	Ea	45.00	630.00	31.20	436.80	30.00	420.00	58.00	812.00	36.80	515.20
70.	_Geranium sanguineum 'Pink Diadem', 1 gal	49	Ea	40.00	1,960.00	29.00	1,421.00	30.00	1,470.00	39.00	1,911.00	25.20	1,234.80
71.	_Geranium x 'Azure Rush', 1 gal	57	Ea	45.00	2,565.00	31.20	1,778.40	30.00	1,710.00	39.00	2,223.00	25.20	1,436.40
72.	_Liquidambar styraciflua 'Slender Silhouette', 30 gal pot	13	Ea	850.00	11,050.00	588.00	7,644.00	538.00	6,994.00	730.00	9,490.00	735.00	9,555.00
73.	_Miscanthus sinensis 'Encore', 2 gal	105	Ea	38.00	3,990.00	36.00	3,780.00	30.00	3,150.00	63.00	6,615.00	31.50	3,307.50
74.	_Ophiopogon planiscapus 'Niger', 2 gal	6	Ea	50.00	300.00	108.00	648.00	30.00	180.00	67.00	402.00	42.00	252.00
75.	_Pennisetum orientale 'Karley Rose', 2 gal	150	Ea	40.00	6,000.00	52.80	7,920.00	30.00	4,500.00	67.00	10,050.00	36.80	5,520.00
76.	_Picea abies 'Nidiformis', 3 gal	92	Ea	75.00	6,900.00	108.00	9,936.00	35.00	3,220.00	130.00	11,960.00	63.00	5,796.00
77.	_Quercus x 'Crimschmidt', 2.5 inch cal.	13	Ea	990.00	12,870.00	1,092.00	14,196.00	538.00	6,994.00	1,078.00	14,014.00	840.00	10,920.00
78.	_Sporobolus heterolepis, plug	1,034	Ea	4.85	5,014.90	7.20	7,444.80	4.75	4,911.50	18.00	18,612.00	5.80	5,997.20
79.	_Syringa reticulata 'Summer Storm', 2.5 inch cal.	6	Ea	875.00	5,250.00	924.00	5,544.00	538.00	3,228.00	815.00	4,890.00	945.00	5,670.00
80.	_Thymus praecox 'Coccineus', plug	544	Ea	2.75	1,496.00	7.20	3,916.80	5.00	2,720.00	18.00	9,792.00	5.80	3,155.20
81.	_Zelkova musashino columnar, 2.5 inch cal.	10	Ea	950.00	9,500.00	948.00	9,480.00	538.00	5,380.00	730.00	7,300.00	918.80	9,188.00
82.	_Mulch, 3 inch	1,700	Syd	7.10	12,070.00	10.00	17,000.00	6.75	11,475.00	7.75	13,175.00	7.40	12,580.00
83.	_Landscape Maintenance and Warranty, 2 Years	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	29,400.00	29,400.00
Total Landscaping:				\$ 92,515.90		\$ 115,437.80		\$ 85,792.50		\$ 138,130.00 *		\$ 108,256.90	
ALTERNATE NO. 1													
1.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV, Modified	775	Cyd	93.17	72,206.75	84.00	65,100.00	50.00	38,750.00	95.00	73,625.00	99.90	77,422.50
2.	_Triaxial Geogrid	14,000	Syd	1.90	26,600.00	2.25	31,500.00	1.85	25,900.00	6.00	84,000.00	3.00	42,000.00
Total Alternate No. 1:				98,806.75		96,600.00		64,650.00		157,625.00		119,422.50	
Grand Total (Base Bid + Landscaping + Alternate No. 1):				\$ 2,435,434.73		\$ 2,456,252.58		\$ 2,546,117.32		\$ 2,660,630.25		\$ 2,770,519.90	

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



TABULATION OF BIDS
 ST. CLAIR SHORES
 CIVIC ARENA MAIN PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0641

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc
 14979 Technology Dr.
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.
 4964 Technical Drive
 Milford, MI 48381

HMC, LLC
 297 Elmwood Dr.
 Troy, MI 48083

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Warren Contractors & Development, Inc		Merlo Construction Co., Inc.		HMC, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID									
1.	_Bonds, Insurance, and Mobilization (Max. \$150,000)	1	LS	150,000.00	150,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
2.	_Site Restoration and Cleanup	1	LS	12,300.00	12,300.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
3.	_Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
4.	_Storage Containers	1	LS	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
5.	_Zamboni Room Floor Reconstruction	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	14,500.00	14,500.00
6.	_Pavt, Rem, Modified	19,100	Syd	15.00	286,500.00	3.00	57,300.00	15.50	296,050.00
7.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,070.00	4,070.00
8.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	3	Ea	680.00	2,040.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	550.00	1,650.00 *
9.	Dr Structure, Rem	9	Ea	760.00	6,840.00	225.00	2,025.00	500.00	4,500.00
10.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	868	Ft	29.00	25,172.00	30.00	26,040.00	32.00	27,776.00
11.	Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch	304	Ft	47.00	14,288.00	35.00	10,640.00	40.00	12,160.00
12.	Curb, Rem	6	Ft	42.00	252.00	25.00	150.00	100.00	600.00 *
13.	Fence, Rem	284	Ft	8.00	2,272.00	20.00	5,680.00	5.00	1,420.00
14.	Pavt, Rem	1,042	Syd	14.50	15,109.00	16.00	16,672.00	15.00	15,630.00
15.	Sidewalk, Rem	357	Syd	27.00	9,639.00	12.00	4,284.00	14.00	4,998.00
16.	_Brick Pavers, Rem	10	Syd	45.00	450.00	12.00	120.00	50.00	500.00
17.	_Shed, Rem	1	LS	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
18.	Post, Steel, 3 pound	168	Ft	16.00	2,688.00	15.00	2,520.00	10.00	1,680.00
19.	_Post, Rem	1	Ea	140.00	140.00	100.00	100.00	150.00	150.00
20.	_Sign, Rem	4	Ea	70.00	280.00	100.00	400.00	150.00	600.00 *
21.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	655	Ft	70.00	45,850.00	145.00	94,975.00	98.00	64,190.00
22.	Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	102	Ft	75.00	7,650.00	165.00	16,830.00	110.00	11,220.00
23.	Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	188	Ft	91.00	17,108.00	155.00	29,140.00	135.00	25,380.00
24.	Sewer, CI IV, 24 inch, Tr Det B	434	Ft	131.00	56,854.00	170.00	73,780.00	180.00	78,120.00
25.	Sewer, CI IV, 30 inch, Tr Det B	165	Ft	163.00	26,895.00	210.00	34,650.00	210.00	34,650.00
26.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	12	Ea	4,500.00	54,000.00	4,100.00	49,200.00	5,000.00	60,000.00
27.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	16	Ea	820.00	13,120.00	750.00	12,000.00	700.00	11,200.00
28.	_Dr Structure Cover, Yard Catch Basin	1	Ea	820.00	820.00	650.00	650.00	700.00	700.00
29.	_Dr Structure, 48 inch dia, Modified	3	Ea	4,800.00	14,400.00	6,500.00	19,500.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
30.	_Dr Structure, 60 inch dia, Modified	2	Ea	9,200.00	18,400.00	14,000.00	28,000.00	6,500.00	13,000.00
31.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	677	Ft	21.00	14,217.00	17.00	11,509.00	18.50	12,524.50



TABULATION OF BIDS
 ST. CLAIR SHORES
 CIVIC ARENA MAIN PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0641

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc
 14979 Technology Dr.
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.
 4964 Technical Drive
 Milford, MI 48381

HMC, LLC
 297 Elmwood Dr.
 Troy, MI 48083

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Warren Contractors & Development, Inc		Merlo Construction Co., Inc.		HMC, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
32.	Electrical Conduit, 4 inch	415	Ft	22.00	9,130.00	13.00	5,395.00	50.00	20,750.00
33.	Hydrant, Rem	1	Ea	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	600.00	600.00
34.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	4,900.00	4,900.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	6,505.00	6,505.00
35.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	2	Ea	5,150.00	10,300.00	4,300.00	8,600.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
36.	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	Ea	12,300.00	12,300.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
37.	_Water Main, PVC C909, 8 inch, Tr Det G	282	Ft	110.00	31,020.00	95.00	26,790.00	110.00	31,020.00
38.	_Water Main, PVC C909, 8 inch, Tr Det F	25	Ft	103.00	2,575.00	97.00	2,425.00	110.00	2,750.00
39.	_Water Serv, 2 inch	1	Ea	3,840.00	3,840.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
40.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	5,600.00	5,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
41.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	6,570.00	6,570.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
42.	_Fence, Black, Decorative Aluminum, 60 inch	74	Ft	100.00	7,400.00	153.00	11,322.00	110.00	8,140.00
43.	Monument Box	2	Ea	840.00	1,680.00	600.00	1,200.00	300.00	600.00
44.	_Fence Gate, 20 foot, for 72 inch Chain Link Fence, Modified	2	Ea	5,500.00	11,000.00	5,840.00	11,680.00	8,500.00	17,000.00
45.	_Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified	5,200	Syd	12.00	62,400.00	27.00	140,400.00	13.50	70,200.00
46.	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, Modified	15,000	Syd	15.00	225,000.00	32.00	480,000.00	17.25	258,750.00
47.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch	13,600	Syd	52.50	714,000.00	52.00	707,200.00	55.00	748,000.00
48.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	5,300	Syd	63.00	333,900.00	63.00	333,900.00	66.00	349,800.00
49.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	1,729	Ft	29.40	50,832.60	37.00	63,973.00	31.00	53,599.00
50.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2, Modified	1,786	Ft	29.40	52,508.40	37.00	66,082.00	31.00	55,366.00
51.	Detectable Warning Surface	82	Ft	79.00	6,478.00	50.00	4,100.00	32.00	2,624.00
52.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	7,225	Sft	9.00	65,025.00	5.75	41,543.75	6.75	48,768.75
53.	_Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	82	Ft	29.40	2,410.80	37.00	3,034.00	32.00	2,624.00
54.	_Curb Ramp , Conc, 6 inch	33	Sft	13.00	429.00	37.00	1,221.00	13.50	445.50
55.	_Curb-Face Sidewalk, Conc	3,445	Sft	16.00	55,120.00	14.00	48,230.00	10.00	34,450.00
56.	_Fence, Chain-Link, 72 inch, Modified	166	Ft	89.00	14,774.00	82.00	13,612.00	44.00	7,304.00
57.	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, 12 inch Crosswalk	238	Ft	9.50	2,261.00	9.00	2,142.00	10.00	2,380.00
58.	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Blue	730	Ft	4.20	3,066.00	4.00	2,920.00	5.00	3,650.00
59.	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, Yellow	7,370	Ft	3.50	25,795.00	3.25	23,952.50	3.75	27,637.50
60.	_Pavt Mrkg, Polyurea, Accessible Sym, Blue	8	Ea	110.00	880.00	105.00	840.00	115.50	924.00
61.	_Sign, Type IA	8	Ea	370.00	2,960.00	350.00	2,800.00	250.00	2,000.00
62.	_Sign, Type IIA	8	Ea	370.00	2,960.00	350.00	2,800.00	250.00	2,000.00
63.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	4,500.00	4,500.00



TABULATION OF BIDS
 ST. CLAIR SHORES
 CIVIC ARENA MAIN PARKING LOT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0150-0641

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc
 14979 Technology Dr.
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Merlo Construction Co., Inc.
 4964 Technical Drive
 Milford, MI 48381

HMC, LLC
 297 Elmwood Dr.
 Troy, MI 48083

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Warren Contractors & Development, Inc		Merlo Construction Co., Inc.		HMC, LLC	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
64.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	16	Ea	130.00	2,080.00	150.00	2,400.00	100.00	1,600.00
65.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	238	Ft	4.00	952.00	3.00	714.00	5.50	1,309.00
66.	_Erosion Control, Yard Inlet Protection	1	Ea	270.00	270.00	200.00	200.00	150.00	150.00
67.	_Earth Excavation, Modified	350	Cyd	28.00	9,800.00	55.00	19,250.00	35.00	12,250.00
Total Base Bid:				\$	2,572,850.80	\$	2,705,691.25	\$	2,691,465.25 *
LANDSCAPING									
68.	_Ajuga reptans 'Burgundy Glow', 1 gal	148	Ea	91.00	13,468.00	22.00	3,256.00	44.00	6,512.00
69.	_Calamagrostis x acutiflora 'Overdam', 2 gal	14	Ea	91.00	1,274.00	27.00	378.00	64.00	896.00
70.	_Geranium sanguineum 'Pink Diadem', 1 gal	49	Ea	91.00	4,459.00	22.00	1,078.00	46.00	2,254.00
71.	_Geranium x 'Azure Rush', 1 gal	57	Ea	91.00	5,187.00	22.00	1,254.00	44.00	2,508.00
72.	_Liquidambar styraciflua 'Slender Silhouette', 30 gal pot	13	Ea	625.00	8,125.00	500.00	6,500.00	800.00	10,400.00
73.	_Miscanthus sinensis 'Encore', 2 gal	105	Ea	91.00	9,555.00	27.00	2,835.00	66.00	6,930.00
74.	_Ophiopogon planiscapus 'Niger', 2 gal	6	Ea	91.00	546.00	27.00	162.00	770.00	4,620.00
75.	_Pennisetum orientale 'Karley Rose', 2 gal	150	Ea	91.00	13,650.00	27.00	4,050.00	66.00	9,900.00
76.	_Picea abies 'Nidiformis', 3 gal	92	Ea	37.00	3,404.00	110.00	10,120.00	98.00	9,016.00
77.	_Quercus x 'Crimschmidt', 2.5 inch cal.	13	Ea	625.00	8,125.00	600.00	7,800.00	985.00	12,805.00
78.	_Sporobolus heterolepis, plug	1,034	Ea	5.00	5,170.00	12.00	12,408.00	11.00	11,374.00
79.	_Syringa reticulata 'Summer Storm', 2.5 inch cal.	6	Ea	625.00	3,750.00	600.00	3,600.00	985.00	5,910.00
80.	_Thymus praecox 'Coccineus', plug	544	Ea	6.00	3,264.00	12.00	6,528.00	14.00	7,616.00
81.	_Zelkova musashino columnar, 2.5 inch cal.	10	Ea	625.00	6,250.00	600.00	6,000.00	985.00	9,850.00
82.	_Mulch, 3 inch	1,700	Syd	7.00	11,900.00	12.00	20,400.00	9.50	16,150.00
83.	_Landscape Maintenance and Warranty, 2 Years	1	LS	26,250.00	26,250.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Total Landscaping:				\$	124,377.00	\$	109,369.00	\$	136,741.00
ALTERNATE NO. 1									
1.	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type IV, Modified	775	Cyd	100.00	77,500.00	75.00	58,125.00	87.25	67,618.75
2.	_Triaxial Geogrid	14,000	Syd	3.50	49,000.00	6.50	91,000.00	7.00	98,000.00
Total Alternate No. 1:					126,500.00		149,125.00		165,618.75
Grand Total (Base Bid + Landscaping + Alternate No. 1):				\$	2,823,727.80	\$	2,964,185.25	\$	2,993,825.00 *

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER